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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Support to the Continuation of the Reconciliation Strategy of the KwaZulu-Natal
Coastal Metropolitan Area: Phase 2

STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING NO. 10

Durban Jewish Centre, North Beach, Durban
Tuesday, 30 August 2016
09:00 - 14h00
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Support to the Continuation of the Reconciliation Strategy of the Kwa-Zulu Natal Coastal Metropolitan Area: Phase 2

Strategy Steering Committee {(SSC) Meeting 10
Durban Jewish Centre, Tuesday, 30 August 2016

No | Name & Surname Organisation Position Contact Details Signature
gy Tel: 031 311 8783
1 | MrNiren Appalsamy | SThekwini Water & Senior Engineer Cell: 073 987 9775
Sanitation gy
Email. niren.appalsamy@durban.gov.za
Department of Water & s . Tel: 012 336 7027
. Chief Director: Infrastructure : .
2 Mr Steven Arumugam Sanitation Email: arumugams@dws.gov.za Apologised
Development
; _ Tel: 031 261 6524
3 Mr Bryan Ashe GeaSphere xN.z CERTCINELAT WiHIRRS Cell: 082 652 15633
Climate Change . .
Email: earthbryan@amail.com
Tel: 012 336 7816
4 Mr Yakeen Atwaru Dmnm &sm:ﬁ afater & Director: RDM-RD Cell:
Sanitation . :
Email: atwaruy@dws.gov.za y
Department of Water & Deputy Chief Enaineer Tel: 012 336 8071 ¢
5 | MrKobus Bester Sanitation e g e Cell: 084 517 5560 /
P y Email: BesterK@dws.gov.za \
; University of KwaZulu- Tel: 031 260 1129 /
6 Mr Chris w_.OCO—Amm—.n Natal Research Fellow Cell: 078 451 6882
Email: brouckae@ukzn.ac.za
Beof Chrte Buck University of KwaZulu- Head: Pollution Research Tel: 031 260 3131
4 FArehlle mleckiay Natal Group Cell: 082 806 7251 Apologised
Email: buckley@ukzn.ac.za
Duzi Umngeni Tel: 033 386 4465
8 | MrRod Bulman g Member Cell: 082 900 8589 Apologised

Conservation Trust

Email: red@phelamanaga.co.za
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No | Name & Surname | Organisation Position - Contact Details Signature
Tt Eosto Tel: 031 573 1054
9 Ms Margaret Burger g y Member Cell: 083 630 5380 Apologised
Conservancy : ,
Email: margaret@burgerip.co.za
) . ) _ Tel: )
10 | Mr Rob Crankshaw Conservation KZN Chief Executive Officer Cell: 082 900 9593 Apologised
Email: rob.crankshaw@amamarketing.co.za
Water Resources Practice Tel: 012 421 3559 .
11 | Mr Gerald de Jager AECOM Atba Mahager Cell: 082 562 5787 Apologised
Email: gerald.dejager@aecom.com
P I — Department of Water & Scientific Manager: WS Tel: 012 336 8060
Sanitation Planning Cell: 074 384 3874
Email: FourieJ@dws.gov.za
| . General Manager: Tel: 033 341 1163 |
13 | Mr Steve Gillham Umgeni Water msm_qmm::@ & Scientific Cell: 083 453 0240 Apologised
Services Email; steve.gilham@umgeni.co.za
14 | Dr Pearl Gola SQUILApar Natisng| MMM_M__MMW".TMHHMM_MDE 10l RGP 505
Biodiversity Institute S 9 " Cell: 078 417 1462
anneiahip Email: n.gola@sanbi.org.za
. Assistant-Manager—Potiution | Tel: 032 456 1456
15 | Ms Kerisha Govender | SAPPI - . Cell:
Erveaml Wi el | Erail kerisha.govender@sappi.com
. . Tel: 031 508 7024
16 | Dr Marilyn Govender Mmmwﬂmwﬂ_ﬂﬂm: Sugar Natural Resource Manager Cell: 082 854 7395 Apologised
Email: marilyn.govender@sasa.org.za
] . Tel: 032 456 1456
17 | Ms Kerisha Govender SAPPI Environmental Marager Cell: 071 381 1252

D&:\rmnh.

Email: kerisha.govender@sappi.com
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Sanitation

Planning

Email: thakurdinm@dws.gov.za

No | Name & Surname Organisation Position Contact Details Signature
. Msunduzi Local Acting Manager: Water Tel: 033 392 3611 ;
18| MrMike Greatwood 1 i nicipality Services Authority Cell: 078 773 8549 Apolagisec
Email: mike.greatwood@msunduzi.gov.za
: Tel: 012 336 8691
19 | Mr Geert Grobler Umu.m:_.sma af Mieten & Water Resources Planning Il Apologised
Sanitation Cell:
Email: GroblerG@dws.gov.za
: _ Tel: 012 336 7043
20 | Mr Paul Herbst DEpOmmam pronera. - | DURGDH Yiaer e Cell: 082 804 3002 Myoleay
Sanitation Efficiency : .v
Email: herbstp@dws.gov.za
; Tel: 031 568 1839
21 | Mr Wade Holland S el SISO Cell: 082 680 8007 a0y
and Coastwatch . e
Email: sealodge@iafrica.com o
Tel: 032 525 8160
22 | Mrs Di Jones Coastwatch KZN Committee Member Cell: 083 612 0859 vnMn\)bl
Email: dijones@iafrica.com o n 1
T T— eThekwini Metropolitan Civil Engineer, Water & Tel: 0313118577 |
23 S Municipality Sanitation Cell: 083 326 9580 A@. e
Email: Hope.Joseph@durban.gov.za (
e a = Senior Manager: Project Tel: 032 551 8772 )
24 | Mr Dumisani Khoza llembe Local Municipality Planning & Implementation Cell: 083 562 8398
Email: dumisani.khoza@ilembe.gov.za
. . Department of Water & S . Tel: 012 336 8477 . i
25 | Mr Livhuwani Mabuda Sanitation Chief Director: IWRP Cell: 082 805 9139 \‘J.‘.i _MmDJ
Email: Mabudal @dws.gov.za @
_ .| Department of Water & Deputy Director: Regulation | Tel: 031 336 2750 .
26 Mrs _(_m:_mjm gmjmﬂm._ Om__” 082 808 1191
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No | Name & Surname | Organisation | Position Contact Details : masmxc__.m
. | Deputy Manager: Municipal | Tel: 033 355 6573 .
27 | Ms Khuthalile Mahlaba | COGTA (it etoriims Cell: 071 109 7349
Email: khuthalile.mahlaba@kzncogta.co.za
Department of Water & . Tel: Tel: 012 336 7670
28 | Mr Kennedy Mandaza Sanitation DWS: NWRP Cell: 082 600 5964
Email: mandazak@dws.gov.za
e I —— Durban Chamber of Manager: Policy and Tel: 031 335 1013
Commerce and Industry | Advocacy Cell: 03 244 .{a2
Email: matarutsej@durbanchamber.co.za
; Department of Water & . . i Tel: 031 336 2763
30 | Ms Angela Masefield Sanitation Director: Regulation Cell: 083 6825 6247
Email: masefieldA@dws.gov.za
. Department of mooﬂ.,oio Tel: 033 264 2695
31 | Ms Naledi May Um<m_o_u3m3_ Tourism . Deputy Manager Cell: 071 686 8500
and Environmental Affairs Email: naledi.may@kznedtea.gov.za
‘ ) ) , . Tel: 033 341 1281
32 | Mr Kevin Meier Umgeni Water Planning Services Manager Cell: 082 454 5688
Email: kevin.meier@umgeni.co.za
33 | Mr Sibusiso Miwaa uMgungundlovu District Head: Infrastructure & Tel: 033 897 6700
) Municipality Planning Development Cell: 082 883 4288
Email: miwaras@umdm.gov.za
: . | South African Sugar pemskant | Tel: 031 508 7024
34 | Ms Nozipho Mkhwanazi P——— Natural Resources [ntern Cell: 073 177 0101
Email: Nozipho.Mkhwanazi@sasa.org.za A .
. eThekwini Water & . Tel:
35 | Mr Richard Mngoma Water Operations Cell: 072 112 5030

Sanitation

Email: richard.mngoma@durban.gov.za




No | Name & Surname Organisation Position Contact Details Signature
g
, eThekwini Metropolitan . . Tel: 031 311 8500
36 | Mr Speedy Moodliar Municipality Planner: Water Services Cell: 083 280 1114 A\AN ,Rr\,)
Email: speedy.moodliar@durban.qov.za
37 | Ms Khumbuzile Movo | DEPartment of Water & Directorate: Water use Tel: 012 336 8293
y Sanitation Efficiency Cell: 082 803 0892
Email: moyok@dws.gov.za
eThekwini Water & _ . Tel: 031 311 8665
38 | Ms Nokwanda Mpofana Sanitation Senior Engineer Cell: 072 750 7978
Email: nokwanda.mpofana@durban.gov.za :
. . eThekwini Metropolitan . a. Tel: 031 311 8600 el
39 | Mr Ednick Msweli Municipality Head: Water and Sanitation Cell: 082 615 8089
Email: Ednick.Msweli@durban.gov.za
Tel: 012 336 8439
. Department of Water & Director; Implementation . .
40 | Ms Zanele Mvusi . Planning Om__..omm wmw 3591 ZH»OQGO&
Email: mvusiz@dws.qov.za
Department of Water & : . Tel: 012 336 8188
41 | DrBeseonthwmke | ooirration ipSEe VRS Cell: 082 807 6621 fpolos
Email: mwakab@dws.gov.za L
Tel;
o Bl o Manager: Water Resource .
42 | vs Thuli Mwelase Ugu District Municipality Management om__..omm ﬁm 9462
Email: Thuli.Mwelase@ugu.gov.za
Tel: 012 336 8189
43 | Mr Tendani Nditwani WMMMMH”R aFiIeh & Acting Director: NWRP Cell: 083 888 5113 \«_
Email: NditwaniT@dws.gov.za o
. _u_.om.w.m.:j_jm Manager: Tel: 031 817 0000
44 | Mr Bright Nkontwana SALGA Municipal Infrastructure & Cell: 071 883 7226 Apologised

Services

Email: bnkontwana@salga.org.za
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No | Name & Surname | Organisation - Position Contact Details Signature
Wildlife and Environment , Tel: 039 695 2827
45 | MrPaddy Norman Soclety of Southern Africa Branch Chairman Cell: 084 1821285 ﬁ.. o
Email: paddyn@telkomsa.net =
. . Department of Water & ot Tel: 012 336 7618 , .
46 | Ms Celiwe Ntuli P — Scientific Manager Cell: 082 885 1942 _.@ﬁ\\
Email: NtuliC@dws.gov.za
Mr Nathaniel COGTA - Tel: 033 355 6195
47 | padayachee Municipal Infrastructure Cell: 083 644 4904
Email: Nathaniel.padayachee@kzncogta.gov.za / .
Mr Bill Pfaff Stakeholder Planning Engineer Cell: 082 802 1676 P,
48 i \mmm
Email; billandsally@saol.com '
e Executive: Water Resources | Tel: 012 421 3500
49 | Ms Hermien Pieterse AECOM Development and Planning Cell: 082 564 3638 fmﬂflf
Email: hermien.pieterse@aecom.com _a A5,
. Department of Water & ; Tel: 031 336 2742
50 | Ms Renelle Pillay Bt 00_..;8._ Environmental Cell: 082 908 3748 Apologised
Officer: WQ -
Email: pillayr@dwa.gov.za
Mr Peter Savill Zinkwazi Blythedale Tel: 032 457 0467
51 riFeis savilie Conservancy Vice Chairperson Cell: 082 801 6165
Email: zinkwazi@iafrica.com
Tel: 031 204 3800
52 | MrJonathan Schroder | AECOM Senior Engineer; Water Cell: 074 882 4305 \Nn
C Iozon V\&vmh\ ¢ Email: jonathan.schroder@aecom.com
P —— eThekwini Metropolitan _.,\_m:mmmz\.Zo:-m‘mEm:cm /| Tel: 031 3118744
53 Municipality Water Branch Cell: 072 238 1238
Email: simon.scruton@durban.gov.za
- Wakhiwe Stakeholder Stakeholder Engagement Cell: 079 953 8371
54, | Ms Eangl sninga Engagement Specialists | Specialist

Email: bongi.shinga@wakhiwe.co.za
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No | Name & Surname Organisation Position Contact Details Signature
. . Department of Water & Deputy Director; Water Tel: 031 336 2743
55 Mr Michael Singh Sanitation Regulations Cell: 083 321 2901
Email: singhm@dws.gov.za
. _ Tel: 033 341 1380
56 Mr Percy Sithole Umgeni Water Water Resource Planner Cell: 083 458 6578 Apologised
- Email: sandile.sithole@umgeni.co.za
. eThekwini Metropolitan R Tel: i
57 | Ms Bhavna Soni Municipality DH: Engineering Cell:
Email: bhavna.soni@durban.gov.za .
Department of Water & Chief Director: KZN Regional | Tel: 031 336 2862/8 -
58 | MrAshley Starkey Sanitation Office Cell: 082 809 5892 \“\\
Email: starkeya@dws.gov.za \ |
M sl van Vific Department of Water & Chief Engineer; NWRP Tel: 012 336 8327 \ :
59 y Sanitation Options Analysis (East) Cell: 082 808 5651 /Y
Email: vanwykn@dws.gov.za
_ Advisor: Municipal Tel: 031 817 0000
60 | MsBathandwa Vazi | SALGA Infrastructure Services Cell: 083 261 2226
Email, bvazi@salga.org.za
_ - Department of Water & . Tel: 012 336 7514
61 Mr Pieter Viljoen Sanitation Scientific Manager Cell: Apologised
Email: ViljoenP2@dws.gov.za
Resilient Landscapes Tel: .
62 | Ms Sue Viljoen WWF-SA Manager: Freshwater Cell: Apologised
Programme Email: svilioen@wwf.org.za
Department of Water & . . Tel: 031 336 2737 | ]
g3 | Mr Norman Ward Sanitation Deputy Chief Engineer Cell: 082 808 2721 Aﬂn\l&s&\!&iﬁ ==

Email: WardN@dws.gov.za
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No N Name & Surname Huﬁm:_mmao: | Position ‘ Contact Details \ Signature

eThekwini Water & Acting: Senior Manager — Tel: 031 311 8942
Sanitation Water Network Cell: 082 830 4737

| Email: mmms_Em.mmam@%:@m:.nosmm
| . y - AL /

65 |7 4 o1 ‘ VCIRE A M/q % | Cell: .

& 2. Q@J\ elbkns Wb g ke Emai. ok - ol ol i o

Ly G pfoscecfr [T 055 S5 oig YA
\Q \NMPAmta I Ceerm \h\m\b,?ﬁ \m?\q.\mwnswwq Cel: 08277 07673 \m\\ . .me&

Email: .\\mv\p&atnxe...ﬁw%miw\%&«r.
\ J
. x | \

-

64 | Mrs Siphiwe Zama

Tel:
Cell:
Email:
Tel:
Cell:
Email:

—
=

Tel:

70 \ Cell:

Email:

]
e
T =

Tel;
Cell;
Email:
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